

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.M.A.No.281 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	25.07.2025	<u>BKM, J & AHHS, J</u> Heard the learned counsels for the parties. This appeal is referred to the mediation. The High Court Legal Services Committee shall appoint a mediator for the purpose of mediation between the parties for arriving the amicable settlements among themselves. The mediator's report shall be filed within a period of eight (08) weeks from the date of receipt of this order. The Secretary of the High Court Legal Services Committee shall inform the name of the mediator and the first date of hearing of the mediation to the parties and their counsels. For the purpose of submission of the mediator's report, list on 17.10.2025. BKM, J AHHS, J <i>PGT</i>	