

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.281 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
3.	17.12.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Report of the mediation centre has been received inter-alia submitting that notices sent through mediation centre are returned unserved as “the addressee cannot be located” and “no such person in the door number”. 2. Parties were referred to the mediation by an order dated 25.07.2025 after hearing the learned counsel for the parties. 3. Sri S.Krishna Vamsi, learned counsel appearing for Sri Karri Murali Krishna, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is still willing for mediation but it was due to no proper communication the appellant could not appear before the mediation centre. 4. In view of the aforesaid, the parties shall appear before the mediation and conciliation centre of this Court on 07.01.2026 which would be the first date. The subsequent dates for sessions shall be fixed by the mediation centre. The mediation centre through its mediators shall make endeavour to complete the proceedings within a period of three months from the date of first appearance of the parties, and submit the report to this Court. 5. Post after three (03) months from the date of	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		first appearance along with the report of mediation centre. 6. Let the copy of this order be sent to the mediation centre of this Court with the particulars of this case. 7. Learned counsel for the appellant shall inform learned counsel for the respondent about this order and the date fixed before the mediation centre, who in turn shall communicate the same to his party. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J AG	